Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/22/2023

4/22/2023
4/22/2023
4/22/2023

4/22/2023
4/22/2023
4/22/2023
4/22/2023

4/22/2023
4/22/2023
4/22/2023
4/22/2023

4/22/2023

4/22/2023
4/22/2023
4/22/2023
4/22/2023
4/22/2023
4/22/2023

4/22/2023

4/22/2023
4/22/2023

RMP23-001026

S NEW WILKE RD / W
CENTRAL RD

GOLF/62
62/MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC: 1913
ALGONQUIN RD

2264 ALGONQUIN PKWY
62/CARRAIGE WAY
62/TOLLVIEW

APPROX LOC: 3189
CENTRAL RD

HAWK LN / HAWK CT
AUTO ZONE
4700 BARKER AVE

APPROX LOC: 1723
ALGONQUIN RD

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3477 ALGONQUIN RD
2502 HAWK LN

1701 GOLF RD

5301 KEYSTONE CT
3000 GROUSE LN

APPROX LOC:4225
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:4225
KIRCHOFF RD

2308 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

MOTORIST ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
AMBULANCE CALL

911 WRONG NUMBER
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/24/2023 4:50:07 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/22/2023 1001 ROHLWING RD ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023 3727 ORIOLE LN OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST
4/22/2023 RMP23-001027 1800 WINNETKA CIR CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023 1647 ALGONQUIN RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023 5201 TOLLVIEW DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023 RMP23-001028 1301 MEIJER DR STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/22/2023 APPROX LOC:5104 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
TOLLVIEW DR
4/22/2023 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
4/22/2023 APPROX LOC:4738 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
DR
4/22/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
4/22/2023 RMP23-001029 2502 ALGONQUIN RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/22/2023 ARLINGDALE DR/ PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
QUENTIN RD
4/22/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/22/2023 APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
RD
4/22/2023 APPROX LOC:5420 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
NEWPORT DR
4/22/2023 ROHLWING RD / EUCLID  LIGHT MALFUNCTION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE
4/22/2023 APPROX LOC: 3402 MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD
4/22/2023 ROHLWING RD / SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
INDUSTRIAL AVE
4/22/2023 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

4/24/2023 4:50:07 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/22/2023

4/22/2023

4/22/2023

4/22/2023

4/22/2023
4/22/2023
4/22/2023

RMP23-001030

RMP23-001033
RMP23-001031

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

APPROX LOC:1701
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:1701
ALGONQUIN RD

3800 GOLF RD
MEADOW DR / MARTIN LN
4877 WEBER DR

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
DISTURBANCE
ACCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/24/2023 4:50:07 PM



