



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/22/2023		S NEW WILKE RD / W CENTRAL RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023		GOLF/62	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/22/2023		62/MEIJER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 1913 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/22/2023		2264 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023		62/CARRAIGE WAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/22/2023		62/TOLLVIEW	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 3189 CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/22/2023		HAWK LN / HAWK CT	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023		AUTO ZONE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/22/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 1723 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/22/2023		5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/22/2023		2502 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/22/2023		1701 GOLF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2023		5301 KEYSTONE CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
4/22/2023		3000 GROUSE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/22/2023		APPROX LOC:4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2023		APPROX LOC:4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2023	RMP23-001026	2308 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/22/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/22/2023		1001 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023		3727 ORIOLE LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023	RMP23-001027	1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023		1647 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023	RMP23-001028	1301 MEIJER DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/22/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2023		APPROX LOC:4738 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2023	RMP23-001029	2502 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/22/2023		ARLINGDALE DR / QUENTIN RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/22/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2023		APPROX LOC:5420 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2023		ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023		APPROX LOC: 3402 ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023		ROHLWING RD / INDUSTRIAL AVE	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	
4/22/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/22/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/22/2023	RMP23-001030	ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/22/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/22/2023		3800 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/22/2023	RMP23-001033	MEADOW DR / MARTIN LN	DISTURBANCE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/22/2023	RMP23-001031	4877 WEBER DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST